sensitive position, net interest income was at risk to underperform. To offset this risk, Regions entered into a series of short-term, receive-fixed
derivative instruments with final maturity in September 2010. These derivative instruments will offset the negative impact to net interest income
from the expected low-rate environment during their term; however, should rates unexpectedly rise during their term, these derivatives could
serve to partially offset the benefits that would have otherwise been realized from a rising rate environment.

Inclusive of all interest-rate risk hedging activities, as of December 31, 2009, Regions was moderately asset sensitive to both gradual and
instantaneous rate shifts as compared to the base case for the measurement horizon ending in December 2010. Upon final maturity of the
short-term derivatives in September 2010, Regions will be more asset sensitive. To illustrate the impact to sensitivity attributable to maturity of
the short-term derivatives in September 2010, the net interest income sensitivity specifically attributable to these derivatives and the sensitivity
excluding these derivatives (�remaining assets / liabilities�) are both provided in the table below.

Table 20�Interest Rate Sensitivity

Estimated Amount of Change in Annual Net Interest Income
as of December 31, 2009

Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates
Impact of Short-Term

Derivatives Maturing September 2010
Remaining

Assets / Liabilities Total
(in millions)

+ 300 basis points $ (233) $ 390 $ 157
+ 200 basis points (155) 278 123
+ 100 basis points (77) 174 97
- 100 basis points 41 (85) (44)

Estimated Percentage Change in Annual Net Interest Income
as of December 31, 2009

Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates

Impact
of

Short-Term
Derivatives
Maturing
September

2010
Remaining

Assets / Liabilities Total
+ 300 basis points (7.0)% 11.7% 4.6%
+ 200 basis points (4.6) 8.3 3.6
+ 100 basis points (2.3) 5.2 2.8
- 100 basis points 1.2 (2.5) (1.3)

84

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

Estimated Amount of Change in Annual Net Interest Income
as of December 31, 2009

Gradual Change in Interest Rates

Impact
of

Short-Term
Derivatives
Maturing
September

2010
Remaining

Assets / Liabilities Total
(in millions)

+ 200 basis points $ (130) $ 263 $ 133
+ 100 basis points (64) 152 88
- 100 basis points 36 (74) (38)

Estimated Amount of Change in Annual Net Interest Income
as of December 31, 2009

Gradual Change in Interest Rates

Impact of
Short-Term
Derivatives
Maturing
September

2010
Remaining

Assets / Liabilities Total
+ 200 basis points (3.9)% 7.9% 3.9%
+ 100 basis points (1.9) 4.6 2.6
- 100 basis points 1.1 (2.2) (1.1)

Derivatives�Regions uses financial derivative instruments for management of interest rate sensitivity. The Asset and Liability Committee
(�ALCO�), which consists of members of Regions� senior management team, in its oversight role for the management of interest rate sensitivity,
approves the use of derivatives in balance sheet hedging strategies. The most common derivatives Regions employs are forward rate contracts,
Eurodollar futures contracts, interest rate swaps, options on interest rate swaps, interest rate caps and floors, and forward sale commitments.
Derivatives are also used to offset the risks associated with customer derivatives, which include interest rate, credit and foreign exchange risks.